504691288 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4738010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REXON INDUSTRIAL COPR., LTD	09/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1000 LOWE'S BOULEVARD	
City:	MOORESVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15353774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 467-9600

Email: sreames@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008530-1071051 (001710US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY REAMES	
SIGNATURE:	/Shelley Reames/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CONFIRM_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CONFIRM_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=CONFIRM_ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT 504691288 REEL: 044412 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, REXON INDUSTRIAL CORP., LTD. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Taiwanese Limited Liability Company, having an address of No. 261, JEN HWA ROAD, TALI, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 41279 obtained an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following patent applications and all patent rights therein (hereinafter the "Patent Properties") from each inventor named in the patent applications:

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date
TW104133929	Taiwan	10/15/15
CN201510700925.1	China	10/26/15
US15/293343	US	10/14/16
TW104138004	Taiwan	11/18/15
CN201510812366.3	China	11/20/15
US15/353774	US	11/17/16
TW104133954	Taiwan	10/16/15
CN201510683907.7	China	10/20/15
US15/293338	US	10/14/16

WHEREAS, LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. (hereafter "LOWE'S"), a North Carolina corporation, having an address of 1000 Lowe's Boulevard, Mooresville, North Carolina, 28117 desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties to LOWE'S.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to LOWE'S and LOWE'S successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for all countries in and to the Patent Properties and in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the Patent Properties ("the Inventions") and all non-provisional applications for United States Patent,

including divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue thereof, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on one or more of the Inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on one or more of the Inventions.

Assignor, in accordance with this assignment, authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to Lowe's or Lowe's successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patents that claim or disclose one or more of the Inventions.

Assignor further agrees, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that Lowe's or Lowe's successors and assigns may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or similar such rights and, in doing so, may make a claim of priority to the any of the Patent Properties under the provisions of any bilateral or multilateral treaty or international agreement, including but not limited to, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof ("the Paris Convention"), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Eurasian Patent Convention, the agreement(s) of the African Regional Intellectual Property Organization, the agreement(s) of the Organization Africaine de la Propriete Intellectuelle, and the agreement(s) of the Cooperation Council for the Arab States of the Gulf.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP of 1001 West Fourth Street, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101-2400 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

[The remainder of this page is left blank intentionally. Signatures appear on the next page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

REXON INDUSTRIAL CORP., LTD

Ву:

Name: KAY HOLBROOK

Title: President

Date: $\frac{4-29-17}{}$

LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.

Name: Leich Creech

Title: Meabardism VF

Date: 10 16 17